CH \$65.00 86790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM501027

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC		12/05/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tier One Relocation LLC		
Street Address:	490 Park Drive		
City:	Weirton		
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	26062		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86790696	TIER ONE RELOCATION	
Serial Number:	86790678	TIER ONE RELOCATION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132
Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951-1836
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (014951-1836)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Tier One - Payoff - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Tier One - Payoff - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif

source=Tier One - Payoff - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 5th day of December, 2018, by Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of Tier One Relocation LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company and Agent executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2018 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6281/0206, pursuant to which Company granted to Agent, for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and their Affiliates (each as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) a continuing first priority security interest in all of Company's right, title and interest in, to or under any and all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby discharges, terminates and releases the Trademark Security Agreement and all liens and security interests in all right, title and interest in, to or under any and all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) granted by Company in favor of Agent, including all liens and security interests in, to and under the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Agent hereby transfers and assigns to Company any and all right, title and interest that Agent may have obtained in, to or under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release contemplated hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

10100007v2 7428.032

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as

Agent

By: _

Name: _____Drew Guyette

Title: Partner

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
TIER ONE RELOCATION	86790696	Registered	5030302	8/30/16	Tier One Relocation LLC
TIER ONE RELOCATION	86790678	Registered	5030300	8/30/16	Tier One Relocation LLC

Schedule A

RECORDED: 12/06/2018